
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
GUTTACK FOREST DIVISIo}I. CTJTTACK-I $

F:trilail ID.:.dfo.cuttack@odisha.oov.'n

GOVERNIITENT OF ODISHA "8" procurement Notice

for Fuildins l,Yorl$i
Bid ldentifieation No, DFO-CTC - Og oe 25123,-2,4

1. Name of the Work

2. Estimated Cost

3. Class of Cantractor

4. Tender PaperCost

5. Period of completion

6. Date & time of availabitity of bid
document in the portal

7. Last date / time of receipt sf bids in the :-
portal

6 Hos- Security Room-cum-Toilet &
Boundary lffall wbrks

Rs.10.45 Lakh{appx.} for each yyork

"C & D" Class

Rs.6,000J- {Online} for each work

02 {Twc} ealendar fifionths

From {5,03,e024 to 5P[il af 82.M.2024

5PM of 02.04.2024

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal

8. Date & time of opening of bids

9. Name and address of the Officer
lnviting Bid

.- ltAM of 03.04.2024

:- Divisional Forest 0fficer,
Cuttack Forest Division, Cuttack.

tn

\?\
(P

Divisisnal Forest Officer,
Cuttack Forest Division

[[ema Nc*&fi_Jat. r 4.os.zo24

Copy fonrarded to the Manager (Pubiication), I & P"R. Dep&-, Gwemment of
Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a rquest to get it published in 2{two} nos of leading Oriya dailies &
l{one} t'lo- of Local English daity News paper at an early date for wide circulation. The
complementary copy of the Nantrs papeE eonnecting the Tender Call Notie may be sent to this
office for reference and record.

Enclo:- Sofi copy by E-mail.
(P

Divisional Forest Officer,
Cuttack Forest Division

rs) \*\9

Page I of5

\- --

P{
ARTHAfuARI)



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,

CUTTACK FOREST DIVISION, CUTTACK.IO
Invitation for Bids (IFB)

E-Mail-ID- dfo.cuttack@odisha.gov.in
Bid ldentification No. DFO-CTC - O8 of 2023-24

The Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites
"On-line" percentage rate bids in Single Cover system for the following works from the
appropriate Class of contractors as detailed in the table below registered with the state
governments and Contractors of Equivalent Grade/ Class Registered with Central GovernmenU
MES/ Railways for execution of the work. The proof of registration from the appropriate authority
shall be enclosed alongwith the bid. If successful, the bidder who has not registered under the
state government has to register under the state PWD in appropriate class of eligibility before
signing the agreement.

SI

No.

Name of Work Value of work
put to Tender

(Rs.)

Concerned

Tender
lnviting

Authority
(TIA)

EMD (Rs)

Online

Cost of
bid

document
(Rs)

0nline

Class of
Bidder

Period of
Completion

1 2 3 4 5 b 7 8
1 Construction of Security

Room-cum-Toilet and
Boundary Wall of Kiajhar Vana
Vatika, Kiajhar GP under
Tomka Range in the District of
Jajpur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put

to tender

6,000.00 "c" &
.D'

02 (Tow)

months

2 Construction of Security Room
-cum-Toilet and Boundary Wall
of Bangarkota Vana Vatika,
Bangarkota GP under Tomka
Range in the District of Jajpur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% of the
amount put
to tender

6,000.00 "c" &
'rD"

02 (Tow)

months

3 Construction of Security
Room-cum-Toilet and
Boundary Wall of Chitri Vana
Vatika, Chitri GP under Tomka
Range in the District of Jajpur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put
to tender

6,000.00 "c" &
UD'

02 (Tow)
months

4 Construction of Security Room
-cum-Toilet and Boundary Wall
of Chakua Vana Vatika,
Khajuripada GP under Tomka
Range in the District of Jajpur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% of the
amount put
to tender

6,000.00 "c" &

'D'
02 (Tow)

months

5 Construction of Security Room
-cum-Toilet and Boundary Wall
of Nachhipura Vana Vatika,
Nachhipura GP under Tomka
Range in the District of Jaipur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put
to tender

6,000.00 uc'&
'D'

02 (Tow)

months

6 Construction of Security Room
-cum-Toilet and Boundary Wall
of Uchabali Vana Vatika,
Uchabali GP under Tomka in
the District of Jajpur.

10,44,465.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% of the
amount put
to tender

6,000.00 "c" &
UD'

02 (Tow)
months

Page 2 of5



1. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of
terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the
Government website.- http ://tendersorissa.qov. i n / od ishafo rest. i n

2' Bid must be accompanied with 1o/o EMD of amount put to tender and it should be submitted
through on-line mode specified in tendersodisha.gov.in. No off-line receipt of tender paper
cost will be allowed in e-procurement portal of Government of odisha.

3. The Bid documents will be availabte in the Government website-

online bidding.
from 16.03.2024 to SPM of 02.04.2024for

4. The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-ll or Class-
ilt.

5. Bids shall be received only "on line" on or before 0s.oo pM of dt.02.04.2024.6. Bids received on line shall be opened at 11.00 Hours on dt.03.04.2024 in the office of the
Divisional Forest Officer, Cuffack Forest Division in the presence of the bidders who
wish to attend' Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids. lf the
office happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will
be opened on the next working day at the same time & venue.

7' As the tender has been called for online mode, the original documents like affidavit,
authentication of license, Machinery affidavit shall be shown by the bidder at the time of
verification and tender drop in office box need not be applicable.

8. Detailed information as contained in the D.T.c.N. shall have to be stricfly adhered to while
submitting the tender papers.

9' Any tenderer desirous to avail any facility as per certain circular/order of Government have to
apply for the same in writing along with tender paper. Claim at the time of opening of tender
or later will not be entertained.

10' This notice is to be read with all the Clauses / addendum to the "procedure to participate in
on-line bidding".
If any of the tendering bidders wish to withdraw from participation in the bid, he/she can
freely withdraw from the participation before scheduled date and time of closure, failing
which action as deemed fit as per relevant Codal practice will be taken against him/her.Any corrigendum/ Addendum wiil be disprayed in the website
www. odish a. qov. in&https://tendersodisha. qov. i n only.
The successful bidders will have to submit the additional Performance Security amount as in
shape of T.D.R'/NSC/KVP pledged in favour of the Divisional Forest Ofiicer, Guttack
Forest Division, payable at Cuttack in original before acceptance of tender, if their quoted
amount is less than the estimated cost.

14' lf after opening of the tender it is seen that, the tender has to be decided through a
transparent lottery system then the lottery date will be intimated through email, Whats App
no', By Phone Call and Speed Post. The lottery will be held even if no bidder remains
present.

15' Bidder should have owned / hired / leased plant & machineries for the work as per
requirement stated in DTCN.

16. Bidders should have experience in similar nature of work (As stated in DTCN).
17. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.

12.

13.

Page 3 of5



18. The authority will not be held responsible for any technical problem / failure of Network,

Server during schedule dates of online bidding.
19. The authority reserves right to cancel the bid without assigning any reason thereof.

20. Bidders shall provide their e-mail id, correspondence address, Mobile No. (WhatsApp) along

with scan copy of valid GSTIN, PAN, Experience Certificate, Machinery documents and

other documents as per DTCN clause.

21. The facilitles for ST/SC contractors will be provided as per government order issued for time

to time.
22. 1%(one percent) of the gross bill of contractor will be deducted towards labour Cess over

and above the usual deductions.
23. The concessions/ facilities for 10o/o Purchase Preference shall be allowed only to the

individual registered contractors belonging to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe having

Registration Certificate up to "B" Class.
24. The bidder are required to upload self-signing scanned copy of information in Schedule-'E'

and required affidavit in Schedule-'F'failing which the BID will summarily rejected.

25. The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all tenders without
thereof.

any reason

7
L \ e\eA

(P ,IFS) 
\

Divisional Forest Officer,
Cuttack Forest Division

al ,

Memo No.l lt. i tot.'14.03.2024
Copy submitted td the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

(lT & GIS), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for
favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the tender notice in
the Website of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as
early as possible.

Memo no.NV{

Divisional F

I

Officer,
Cuttack Forest Division

tDt.14.03.2024

C-

Officer,

Copy to the Head, State Portal Group, lT Centre, Odisha, Bhubaneswar
for information and necessary action with request to display the Tender Call Notice in the
website of the Government of Odisha from 16.03.2024 to SPM of 02.A4.2024. The soft copy
containing the above Tender Call Notice (TCN) is enclosed herewith for the purryse.

Divisional ..r"d
Cuttack Forest Division

Memo ruo.2V 7l Dt14.ot.2o24
Copy to the Director, Printing & Stationery(Publication), Odisha, Cuttack-

10 with request to get it published in next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

Divisional F

Page 4 of5

Cuttack Forest Division



{

I

Memo rso=lt72- lDt.14.os.2o24
Copy submitted to the Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA Authority,

O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind
information and necessary action. t-

p^{,*.r. -o
Divisional Fordst Officer,
Cuttack Forest Division

Memo No. 2Y 73 / Dt.14.as.2024
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul

Circle, Angul for favour of kind information and necessary action. (- '
r r-jHY*

Divisional Forest bfficer,
Cuttack Forest Division

Memo No.2V71 rlt.14.os.2oz4
Copy submitted to the Collector& District Magistrate, Cuttack I Jalpur I

Jagatsinghpur / Kendraparu District for favour of kind information and necessary action.
\-

Divisional
Cuttack Forest Division

Memo
copy

14.03.2024
fo to all Divisional Forest Officer (T & NT) Odisha for

information and necessary action. lt is requested to display the above said Tender Notice in
their office Notice Board. \*.'

,. vl$
K

Divisional Forestbfficer,
Cuttack Forest Division

, \t'tt
MemoNo. - i/(_r /Dt.14.03.2024
Copy forwarded to all Range Officers, Cuttack Forest Division for

information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the above Tender Notice in
their Office Notice Board for the purpose. t -

n \j"'-\ 
'

K
Divisional Forest bffi""r,
Cuttack Forest Division

1

Page 5 of5


